

May 29, 2024

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, Fort,
MUMBAI - 400 001

REF: COMPANY CODE NO. 500422.

SUB: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the information received from M/s Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company, on May 29, 2024 regarding receipt of intimation by them from a shareholder of Company informing about the loss of Share Certificates of the Company.

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For TRANSCHEM LIMITED

(NeerajaKarandikar)

Company Secretary (ACS- 10130)

Encl: As above

Tel.: 022-2547 7077 Telefax: 022-2547 8601 E-mail: secretary@transchem.net Website: www.transchem.net

Subject Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

<instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> <secretary@transchem.net> Сору <ashwini.nemlekar@linkintime.co.in>

29/05/2024 04:00 Date

• ID600218.pdf(~736 KB)



Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name: Transchem Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
28 May 2024	AV1147	VIRENDRA SHANTILAL SHAH	78505	5975201 - 5975250	50	Lost By Holder
28 May 2024	AV1147	VIRENDRA SHANTILAL SHAH	78506	5975251 - 5975300	50	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.



29-05-2024, 10:08 1 of 1

65140

VIRENDRA SHANTILAL SHAH 403, VIJAY TOWER, ADAJAN PATIA, RANDER ROAD, SURAT GUJARAT, 395009 MOB: +91 9374723109

DATE: 18-05-2024

TO,

LINKINTIME INDIA PRIVATE LTD UNIT: TRANSCHEM LIMITED 247 PARK, 1³¹ FLOOR, L.B.S. MARG VIKROLI, WEST MUMBAI 400083

SUBJ: REQUIRED FOLIO DETAIL STATUS, KYC UPDATION PROCEDURE & PROCEDURE FOR DUPLICATE

R/S,

I VIRENDRA SHANTILAL SHAH SOLE HOLDER OF TRANCHEM LIMITED. WITH FOLIO NO: ACV1147.

IN THIS I REQUEST YOU TO GIVE THE STATUS OF MY ABOVE MENTION FOLIO AND GIVE ME DETAIL SUCH AS SHARE CERTIFICATE NO, DISTINCTIVE NO FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE & KYC UPDATION PROCEDURE.

I REQUEST YOU TO NEEDFUL AS EARLY AS PLEASE

THANKING YOU

FOLIO NO: AV1147

YOURS FAITHFULLY

V.S. Shah

VIRENDRA SHANTILAL SHAH

ENCL

- 1. PANCARD XEROX COPY
- 2. AADHARCAR XEROX COPY

